
 

JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN BANK 

Corrigendum to Tender Notice No. 10/2021-22 dated 06.12.2021 and 
Tender Notice No. 11/2021-22 dated 06.12.2021 

 
FOR LEASING OF OFFICE PREMISES FOR RANCHI MAIN BRANCH 

AND REGIONAL OFFICE, RANCHI 

 EXTENSION OF LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF 
TENDER 

With reference to our captioned Tender Notice published in our website in dated 

06.12.2021, the last date for submission of Tender has been extended up to 11.01.2022 

by 4.00 PM. The revised schedule is as per details mentioned below: 

Tender Reference 10/2021-22 and 11/2021-22 

Tender Document Available from 06.12.2021 

Last Date of submission of Tender 11.01.2022 / 04.00 PM 

Mode of Submission 1. By Post / Courier 
2. In Person 

Address for submission of Tender Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank, Head Office 
Market Complex, 3rd Floor, Zila Parishad   
Office Premises, Kutchery More, Ranchi-
834001 

Date and time of Opening of Bid 11.01.2020, 5.00 PM 

Place of opening bids / offers Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank, Head Office, 
Market Complex, 3rd Floor, Zila Parishad   
Office Premises, Kutchery More, Ranchi-
834001 

Contact detail for any inquiry related 
to tender 

Sri Eugin Kerketta ,  
Assistant Manager, Accounts 

Contact Nos. 9973001235 

e-mail ID hoaccount@jrgb.in 

 

Those who have already submitted their proposal may resubmit fresh proposal if 

they so desire, within extended period. All other terms and condition of the said tender 

will remain the same. 

 

         (Sanjay Kumar) 

Assistant General Manager 


